
 

 

 

   

Reference: N.002-180-2018/1 Fax Number:   +27 (0) 41 492 0201 

Date: 12 September 2025 Direct Line: +27 (0) 41 398 3200 

Email: ProcurementHO06@sanral.co.za  Website: www.nra.co.za 

 

 

Eastern Cape: 20 Shoreward Drive Baywest, Port Elizabeth, Eastern Cape, 6025, South Africa | Telephone +27 (0) 41 398 3271 

Email info@sanral.co.za | Visit us at www.sanral.co.za 

 

Directors: Mr T Mhambi (Chairperson), Mr R Demana (CEO), Ms R Buthelezi, Mr R Haswell, Mr T Matosa, Mr M Fakir, Mr J Motsatsing | Company Secretary: Advocate S Linda 

 

Reg. No. 1998/009584/30. An agency of the Department of Transport. 

 
Page 1 of 5 

 

Sensitivity - General 

Dear Tenderers 

BID NUMBER: NRA 2024-1381 

CONTRACT SANRAL N.002-180-2018/1 

FOR THE UPGRADE ON NATIONAL ROUTE N2 SECTION 18 BETWEEN VIEDGESVILLE (KM 65.6) 

AND MTHATHA (KM 85) 

ADDENDUM NO. 02  

This Addendum is issued in terms of Clause C.3.2 / 5.2 of the Tender Data and must be read in conjunction 

with and shall be deemed to form part of the Tender Document.    

 

The following items form part of Addendum No. 2 

Part 1 Response to tenderers’ enquiries, 

Part 2 Amendments to the Tender Document, 

Part 3 Additional Information issued per tenderer requests 

 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM 

below. Failure to acknowledge this addendum may invalidate the Tender.  

    

    

Yours sincerely,    

     

______________________________   

Procurement HO 06 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER 

SANRAL 

  

mailto:ProcurementHO06@sanral.co.za
http://www.nra.co.za/


 

 

Reg. No. 1998/009584/30. An agency of the Department of Transport. Bid NRA 2024/1381 Addendum No.1 

Page 2 of 5 

 

Sensitivity - General 

  Part 1: RESPONSE TO TENDER’S ENQUIRIES.  

  

No. ENQUIRY RESPONSE 

1 
May you kindly provide us with Electrical 
Drawings for the above-mentioned tender. 

Issued electrical drawings with this Addendum as Volume 4.3.  
Also refer to Series 33 STO. 

2.  

SERIES 33 STO STRUCTURES Other drawings 
were omitted from the documents issued for 
the SANRAL for the N2 Viedgesville to 
Mthatha tender. Please could you issue same. 

SERIES 33 STO drawings have been issued with this addendum  

3. 
Please provide Cross-Section detail for the 
temporary deviation between Chainage 
69+480 and Chainage 71+220. 

Cross sections for whole road have been issued with this 
addendum  

4 

We thank you for extending the closing date 
to 02 October 2025 as per our previous 
request in our letter dated 18 August 2025. 
However, after further extensive work in 
assessing the drawings and tender 
documentation and after commencing with 
the compilation of a program, we have 
concluded that we previously underestimated 
the time required to complete the bid due to 
its size, complexity and programming 
challenges. 

We therefore request that the tender closing 
date be extended by a further four weeks to 
enable us to submit a compliant, well-
prepared and competitive tender. 

Tender period will be extended by a further two weeks, to 
provide sufficient time for tenderers to prepare bids. Revised 
closing date is Thursday, 16 October 2025. 

5 

Please send a request to SANRAL requesting 
the positions/locations of the employer’s 
designated spoil sites as referenced in bill item 
C4.2.8 

The spoil sites will most likely be at schools in the villages 
alongside the N2, to create sports fields.  Sites will be selected 
by the site team and approved by the ECO and landowner 
before use.  We opted not to use C4.2.9, because the rates 
include all haul costs, which is not fair on the contractor. 

   

  



 

 

Reg. No. 1998/009584/30. An agency of the Department of Transport. Bid NRA 2024/1381 Addendum No.1 

Page 3 of 5 

 

Sensitivity - General 

Part 2: AMMENDMENTS TO TENDER DOCUMENT.  

BOOK 1: TENDERING PROCEDURES AND RETURNABLE SCHEDULES 

Pages   Clause / Item   Amendment / Addition   

Cover Page N/A 

Delete: “CLOSING DATE: 2 OCTOBER 2025 (per 
Addendum No 1)” 

And replace with: “CLOSING DATE: 16 OCTOBER 2025” 

 SBD1 FORM 

Delete: “CLOSING DATE: 2 OCTOBER 2025 (per 
Addendum No 1)” 

And replace with: “CLOSING DATE: 16 OCTOBER 2025” 

Part T1: TENDERING PROCEDURES 

Page 7 T1.1 

Delete: “CLOSING DATE: 2 OCTOBER 2025 (per 
Addendum No 1)” 

And replace with: “CLOSING DATE: 16 OCTOBER 2025” 

Page 12 
T.1.2 TENDER 
DATA Clause C.2.15 

Delete: “CLOSING DATE: 2 OCTOBER 2025 (per 
Addendum No 1)” 

And replace with: “CLOSING DATE: 16 OCTOBER 2025” 

 

BOOK 2: AGREEMENTS AND CONTRACT DATA 

Pages   Clause / Item   Amendment / Addition   

  N/A 

 

 BOOK 3: PRICING DATA, SCOPE OF WORKS, PROJECT INFORMATION, ANNEXURES 

Pages   Clause / Item   Amendment / Addition   

C2-62 A2.1.1 

• Amend description to read: Provisional Sum 
allowed for Targeted Enterprises to construct +-
12km of community access roads. 

• Amend Prov Sum in Schedule A2 to R230 000.00 

Excel pricing schedule.  
Replace Excel Pricing schedule with attached 
spreadsheet. 

 

  



 

 

Reg. No. 1998/009584/30. An agency of the Department of Transport. Bid NRA 2024/1381 Addendum No.1 

Page 4 of 5 

 

Sensitivity - General 

Part 3: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ISSUED PER TENDERER REQUESTS 

 

VOLUME 4.1 – ROADWORKS DRAWINGS  

Pages   Clause / Item   Amendment / Addition   

Volume 4.1 Roadworks   
1 No drawing - Access roads and ped walkways - AC100 
Added to Addendum 

Volume 4.1 Roadworks  180 No drawings - Cross Sections added to Addendum. 

 

VOLUME 4.3 – ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS  

Pages   Clause / Item   Amendment / Addition   

Volume 4.3   6 No. Drawings Added to Addendum.  

 

 

VOLUME 5 – STRUCTURE DRAWINGS  

Pages   Clause / Item   Amendment / Addition   

SERIES 33 STO 
STRUCTURES Other  

 39 No. Drawings Added to Addendum.  

  
  



 

 

Reg. No. 1998/009584/30. An agency of the Department of Transport. Bid NRA 2024/1381 Addendum No.1 

Page 5 of 5 

 

Sensitivity - General 

The South African National Roads Agency SOC Limited   
P.O. Box 415   

Pretoria    

0001    

    

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 02   

    

I _____________________________________________________________    

    

Representing ___________________________________________________   

    

Hereby acknowledge that I have received the above Addendum and that I am conversant with the contents thereof.    

    

    

SIGNATURE: ____________________________    

    

    

DATE:      ____________________________    

    

This Addendum is to be read in conjunction with and shall be deemed to form part of the Contract Documents.    

    

You must therefore acknowledge receipt of this addendum by emailing this form to the South African National Roads 

Agency SOC Limited at ProcurementHO06@sanral.co.za and the original must be attached to the Returnable 

Schedules.     

    

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may invalidate the Tender.     

 

mailto:ProcurementHO08@sanral.co.za

